Peterborssh L

To: Members of the Museum & Archives Advisory Committee
From: Susan Neale, Museum Director

Meeting Date: November 8, 2018

Subject: Report MAAC18-018

Peterborough Museum & Archives: Report on Activities

Purpose

A report to advise Committee on the current and upcoming activities of the
Peterborough Museum & Archives.

Recommendation

That the Museum & Archives Advisory Committee approve the recommendation
outlined in Report MAAC18-018, dated November 8, 2018, of the Museum Director, as
follows:

That the Museum Director’s report on the upcoming activities of the Peterborough
Museum & Archives be received for information.

Budget and Financial Implications

There are no budget or financial implications associated with the recommendation.
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Background

The Peterborough Museum & Archives develops and delivers programs throughout the
year. The following is a summary of current and upcoming public events:

“Terry Fox: Running to the Heart of Canada” On loan from the Canadian Museum of
History. On exhibit from Monday, September 24 to Sunday, December 9.

PA Day Camps November 23; January 3 and 4, 2019. Register in-person, by phone
or on-line.

Kids Only! Discovery after Dark Saturdays, November 17, December 15. Register in-
person, by phone or on-line.

MUSE Fine Films Winter/Spring series passes on sale Monday, December 10, 2018,
9:30 a.m. at the Peterborough Memaorial Centre Box Office. Purchase in-person, by
phone or on-line www.memorialcentre.ca

“Terry Fox: Running to the Heart of Canada” Closing Event Thursday, December 6
(detalils to follow).

“Hockey: More Than a Game” On loan from the Canadian Museum of History. On
exhibit from Saturday, December 15 to Sunday, March 3, 2019.

Holiday OPEN Hours:
Monday, December 24: 9 am to 12 noon
Thursday, December 27: 9 amto 5 pm
Friday, December 28: 9 am to 5 pm
Saturday, December 29: 12 noon to 5 pm
Sunday, December 30: 12 noon to 5 pm
Monday, December 31: 9 am to 12 noon
Wednesday, January 2, 2019: regular hours resume

Summary
For information on all of the Peterborough Museum & Archives events and programs:

wvvw.peterborouqhmuseumandarchives.ca
!jhttps://www.facebook.com/ PTBOMuseumArchives/
‘https://twitter.com/OntheHill3

f@ https://www.instagram.com/ptbomuseumarchives/
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Submitted by,

Susan Neale, Museum Director

Contact Name:

Susan Neale

Phone — 705-742-7777, Ext. 2471
Fax — 705-743-2614

E-Mail — sneale@peterborough.ca
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